Red Cross Award on the State Level Celebration of Utkal Divas : 
8 Persons with Disabilities were felicitated the Red Cross Award on the State Level Celebration 
of Utkal Divas i.e. on 01.04.2023.  Sj.  Bikram Keshari Arukha, Hon’ble Speaker of Odisha 
handed over the Manapatra & A/c Payee Ch. of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five 
Thousand)only, to each selected persons. 
A. Orthopedically Challenged  - 01.Mr. Hemasagar Bagh 

- 02.Mr. Dhirendra Kumar Samantasinghar 
B. Hearing & Speech Impaired  - 01.Mr. Shyam Kishore Harichandan  
      - 02.Mr. Jayaprakash Sahoo 
C. Visually Challenged   - 01.Mr.

[...]

Sahupada PHC of Kanas, Puri 

Distribution Self-Care Kits at 
Dobanda Puri Sadar  Block of Puri 

Distribution Self-Care Kits at 
Pancharida HWC, Nayagarh 

Bhubaneswar Khordha District Cuttack District 

VIII. Sales  of Jan Aushadhi Store (JAS) of IRCS-OSB during 2023-24 : Rs.40,47,134.00 
     (Rupees Forty Lakhs Forty Seven Thousand One Hundred Thirty Four)only.  

IX. Financial Support for Medical Treatment  during the Year 2023-24:  Rs.2,75,000,/- 
    (Rupees Two Lakh  Seventy Five Thousand)only.  

CENTRAL RED CROSS BLOOD CENTRE (CRCBC), CUTTACK & RED CROSS        
REGIONAL BLOOD CENTRE, BHUBANESWAR 
I. Annual Blood Collection & Issue Report of Central Red Cross Blood Centre, Cuttack for the 

Year -2023-24: 
i. Total Blood Collection    :